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CHARITON

Day 1

Flying

18.45

19.00

20.00

22.00

08.05

08.10

08.15

08.30

09.15

09.20

10.10

GR.7755

Non-Flying

18.45

19.15

20.00

Non-Flying

08.00

08.40

09.10

09.15/

09.45

09.45

Event

Arrive RAF Aldergrove

Arrive Hillsborough Castle

Dinner with invited guests

-

Nightcap & Private meeting with

Chief Constable and GOC

OVERNIGHT HILLSBOROUGH CASTLE

Event

Depart Hillsborough Castle

Arrive Hillsborough Castle HLS

Depart Hillsborough Castle HLS

Arrive Dungannon Military Base,

Killyneal House for joint RUC/

Army visit

Depart Military location

Visit’st Patrick’s Primary School,

Killyman Road, Dungannon

Depart St Patrick’s Primary School,

Dungannon
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Comment

"Ray of Hope" Choir to sing

on arrival

Maximum 28

Entertainment by "Ray of

Hope" Choir

Comment

Ken Maginnis MP

A small Catholic Primary

School which has shown

marked academic improvement

recently
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Fly!l.'

10.15

10.25

10.35

10.55

11.05

11.15

12.20

12.35

14.05

14.10

14.25

14.30/

15.30

15.35

15.55

16.00

GR.7755

Non-Flying

09.50

10.40

10.55

11.15

12.00

12.30

13.30

14.25/

15.15

15.15

15.55

16.00

TOP SECRET & PERSONAL

Event Comment

Depart Dungannon Military Base HLS

Arrive Girdwood Barracks HLS

Arrive St Anne’s Cathedral to
visit with Dean Shearer during

his Christmas Charity "Sit Out"”

Depart St Anne’s Cathedral

Depart Girdwood Barracks HLS

Visit RYOBI Aluminium Casting Ltd

Carrickfergus to view facilities

and to mark the connection of the

firm to Natural Gas through the

interconnector

Depart RYOBI, Carrickferqgus

Arrive Cultra Manor, Ulster Folk

Museum for lunch with invited

guests

Depart Cultra Manor

Depart Cultra Manor HLS

Arrive Ballynahinch HLS

Walkabout - Ballynahinch Town

Centre

Depart Ballynahinch

Arrive RAF Aldergrove

Depart RAF Aldergrove

TOP SECRET & PERSONAL

Four Bishops to be present ’/—\
and local primary schools

from both communities

Dr Joe Hendron MP '

e

First Natural Gas customer

of Phoenix to ’‘switch on’

Roy Beggs MP
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[Community representatives

or District Partnership

groups] involved in

building community links

Robert McCartney QC MP

Eddie McGrady MP
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