TOP SECRET & PERSONAL 1439

## JTLINE PROGRAMME

CHARITON

T	-
Dav	
D CL Y	-

Flying	Non-Flying	Event	Comment
18.45	18.45	Arrive RAF Aldergrove	
19.00	19.15	Arrive Hillsborough Castle	"Ray of Hope" Choir to sing on arrival
20.00	20.00	Dinner with invited guests	Maximum 28 Entertainment by "Ray of Hope" Choir
22.00		Nightcap & Private meeting with Chief Constable and GOC	
		OVERNIGHT HILLSBOROUGH CASTLE	

## Day 2

Flying	Non-Flying	Event	Comment
			*
08.05	08.00	Depart Hillsborough Castle	
08.10		Arrive Hillsborough Castle HLS	
08.15		Depart Hillsborough Castle HLS	
08.30	08.40	Arrive Dungannon Military Base, Killyneal House for joint RUC/ Army visit	Ken Maginnis MP
09.15	09.10	Depart Military location	
09.20	09.15/ 09.45	Visit St Patrick's Primary School, Killyman Road, Dungannon	A small Catholic Primary School which has shown marked academic improvement recently
10.10	09.45	Depart St Patrick's Primary School, Dungannon	

## TOP SECRET & PERSONAL

Flyi	Non-Flying	Event	Comment
10.15	09.50	Depart Dungannon Military Base HLS	
10.25		Arrive Girdwood Barracks HLS	
10.35	10.40	Arrive St Anne's Cathedral to 'visit with Dean Shearer during his Christmas Charity "Sit Out"	Four Bishops to be present and local primary schools from both communities Dr Joe Hendron MP
10.55	10.55	Depart St Anne's Cathedral	
11.05		Depart Girdwood Barracks HLS	
11.15	11.15	Visit RYOBI Aluminium Casting Ltd Carrickfergus to view facilities and to mark the connection of the firm to Natural Gas through the interconnector	First Natural Gas customer of Phoenix to 'switch on' Roy Beggs MP  - Opputurity for 2  william day' medic  stuff it ut already
12.20	12.00	Depart RYOBI, Carrickfergus	stuff it not already
12.35	12.30	Arrive Cultra Manor, Ulster Folk Museum for lunch with invited guests	[Community representatives or District Partnership groups] involved in building community links Robert McCartney QC MP
14.05	13.30	Depart Cultra Manor	
14.10		Depart Cultra Manor HLS	
14.25	-	Arrive Ballynahinch HLS	
14.30/ 15.30	14.25/ 15.15	Walkabout - Ballynahinch Town Centre	Eddie McGrady MP
15.35	15.15	Depart Ballynahinch	
15.55	15.55	Arrive RAF Aldergrove	
16.00	16.00	Depart RAF Aldergrove	